# 505299143 01/28/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5345920

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
DIFFRACTION LTD.				10/31/2011		
	ΔΤΔ					
Name:						
Street Address:	49 FID	49 FIDDLERS GREEN				
City:	WAITS	WAITSFIELD				
State/Country:	VERMO	DNT				
Postal Code:	05673					
				1		
Property Type			lumber			
		15584014				
Application Number:		16113208	6113208			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
		(802)860-1208				
			ress first; if that is uns ccessful, it will be sen	successful, it will be sent ht via US Mail.		
Phone:	-	8028601003	,			
Email: ip@c		ip@dunkielsaun	unkielsaunders.com			
•			ΓΙΝ W. MCCABE			
		91 COLLEGE S				
Address Line 4:		BURLINGTON,	VERMONT 05402			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	937.005				
NAME OF SUBMITTE	ז:	JUSTIN W	JUSTIN W. MCCABE			
SIGNATURE:		/Justin W.	/Justin W. McCabe/			
DATE SIGNED:		01/28/201	9			
Total Attachments: 3		•				
source=assignmen5#pa	age1 tif					
ourse-accignitionenpe	gona					
ource=assignmen5#pa ource=assignmen5#pa	age2.tif					

#### CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT AND ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective September 16, 2011, the undersigned Diffraction LTD, a Vermont corporation having its office and place of business at 186 Mad River Park, Waitsfield, Vermont, 05673 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of The O'Gara Group, Inc., an Ohio corporation having its office and place of business at 7870 East Kemper Road, Suite 460, Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 (hereinafter referred to as "TOG"), hereby

- (i) confirms that through TOG, it sold, assigned and transferred, pursuant to a certain Patent Assignment Agreement entered into on September 16, 2011 (hereinafter the "PAA"), by and between TOG and Bill Parker, an individual having an address at 49 Fiddlers Green, Waitsfield, Vermont, 05673 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") to, and
- (ii) to the extent the assignment referred to in subparagraph (i) above was not effective for any reason, assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE, his successors and assigns,

the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to the US Letters Patent and pending US patent applications identified in Exhibit A attached to this CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT AND ASSIGNMENT,

as well as in and to: (a) all improvements and modifications of the inventions disclosed in the US patent and pending US patent applications identified in Exhibit A hereto; (b) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States; (c) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent;

such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, his successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, his successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

Diffraction Ltd. (ASSIGNOR)

Robert Kogut

General Manager

Executed this  $3l^{ch}$  day of 2ch, 2011

On this day and year aforesaid, before me personally appeared Robert Kogut, known to me to be the person described in and the person who executed the foregoing instrument of assignment and he did acknowledge the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Rublic KGRP My Commission expires: \_~ / 10

Bill Parker (ASSIGNEE) Bill Parker

Executed this  $\frac{2}{3}$  day of  $\frac{2}{3}$ , 2011

On this day and year aforesaid, before me personally appeared Bill Parker, known to me to be the person described in and the person who executed the foregoing instrument of assignment and he did acknowledge the same to be his free act and deed.  $\gamma$ 

Notary Public My Commission expires:

AILL-0000

### EXHIBIT A

Docket No	US Patent Appin Ser No	US Patent No	Status
AILL-0114	10/483,753	N/A	Pending
AILL-0116	10/483,754	7,617,776	Patent granted
AILL-0116DV	12/619,926	N/A	Pending
Summer and the second s			

Page 3 of 3 AILL-0000-2011-10-28 Confirmation of Assignment and Assignment v2

#### PATENT REEL: 023889 FRAME: 0409

RECORDED: 03/28/2019